N\ BESCH&SMITH

Project Name: West Street Drainage (Highlands Ave)

To:  City of Green Cove Springs
321 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Attn: Greg Bauer

From: Bryan Gemmill
Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Court
St. Augustine, FL 32095
P. (904)260-6393
F. (904) 338-0226

Date: June 10, 2024

Total Pages: 2

Request For Proposal - 01 Additional Signage, Curb, and Concrete Driveway.
Reference: RFI#1

Additional Contract Days: 3 Days

We are pleased to provide this proposal on the above referenced project.
This proposal is based on Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. will furnish all necessary labor, and
equipment for all the work items shown.

EXCLUSIONS:
e Any materials testing



Charge

Description Oty Unit Unit Price Total

Item #1 — Survey and Asbuilts 1 LS $1,774.76 $1.774.76
Item #2 — Additional Handrails - 2 EA $1.768.48 |  $3.536.96

Item #3 — Raise Storm Inlet Lid to Grade for Sidewalk 1 LS $1,308.30 $1,308.30

Item #4 — Saw Cut Concrete 10 LF $26.04 $260.40
_Ttem #5 — Remove 6 Inch Concrete Paving 20 SY $18.08 $361.60

Item #6 — Fine Grading Site 20 SY $6.72 $134.40

Item #7 — 6 Inch Concrete Paving 20 SY $129.15 $2,583.00

Item #8 — Curb Removal 20 LF $11.64 $232.80

Item #9 — 18 Inch Miami Curb 20 LF $61.96 $1,239.20

Subtotal Charges For This Proposal.......... $11,431.42

| 1tem #10 — Solar Sign Credit | 1 | E4 | ($9.97024) | ($9.97024) |

Subtotal Credits For This Proposal...........($9,970.24)

Total Changes For This Proposal...........$1,461.18

Accepted By: Contractor:
5 & 0-2¢
Owner/Representative Signature  Date Owrfer/ ie;‘)ﬁsentative Signature  Date

5/?)44/\/ Gemmmnc

Print Name Title Print Name




