APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

Owner: City of Green Cove Springs PROJECT: Highlands Ave Sidewalk
321 Walnut Street West Street
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

CONTRACTOR: Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct.
St Augustine, FL 32095
904-260-6393

CONTRACT FOR: SITEWORK

Distribution to:

O OWNER

O ENGINEER

O CONTRACTOR

O PROGRAM MNGR

APPLICATION NO.5

PERIOD TO:8/31/2024

Project # 2023-14

CONTRACT DATE: 4/11/2024

CONTRACTOR'’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total $0.00 $0.00
Approved this Month
Number |Date Approved
1 6/25/2024 1,461.18
TOTALS $1,461.18 $0.00
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 $1,461.18

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payments has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

CONTRACTOR: Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inzﬁj\
By: /L) O'Z ~ 5

Sin

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 670,223.49
2. Net Change by Change Orders $ 1,461.18
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 671,684.67
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 592,098.01
(Column | on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 29,604.90
(Column L on G703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
(Total in Column L of G703) $ 29,604.90
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 562,493.11
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT $ 562,493.11
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ (0.00)
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 109,191.56

(Line 3 lpss Line 6)

State of Florida, S T Fs S
Subscribed and sworn to before me this date ﬂ-u&) ust 2%, —)"o}ﬁnmy Manzy-Stewart

Notary Pub,

Notary Public, State of Florida

A\ a (/\1\,’,6-(—%%&' Commission Expires: 03/14/2026

Commission No. HH240430

8/23/2024 My Commission Expires:
Dlid |06
’ AMOUNT CERTIFIED

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the applied for) ($0.00)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
above application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Engineer's knowledge, OWNER:
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the By: Date:
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

ENGINEER:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 1 OF | PAGES

_— ===
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 8/25/2024
PERIOD TO: 8/31/2024

PROJECT NAME: Highlands Ave Sidewalk

A B T D E F G H i
TIEM MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL TROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY| COMPLETED (GIC) TO FINISH
SCHEDULED APPLICATION VALUE STORED AND STORED (C-G)
VALUE VALUE (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)

| |GENERAL CONDITIONS HIGHLANDS AVE SIDEWALKS $120.173.46 $ 105,092.16 $105,092.16 37.45% $15,081.30 $5.054.61
2 |SILT FENCE $30,756.17| $ 30,756.17 $30.756.17 100.00% $0.00 S1,537.81
3 |INLET PROTECTION $12,353.02] $ 8.717.66 $8,717.66 70.57% $3.635.36 $435,88
4 |NPDES PERMIT AND MONITORING $9.546.48] $ 6,100.23 $6,100.23 63.90% $3.446.05 $305.01
5 |CLEARING GRUBBING AND STRIPPING $44,249.53| $ 44,249.53 $44,249.53 100.00% $0.00 $2,012.48
6 |SAW CUT CONCRETE $4.768.93| § 476898 54,768 98 100.00% $0.00 $238.45
7 |SAW CUT ASPHALT $1,576.80] $ 1,576.80 $1,576.80 100.00% $0.00 $78.84 |
8 |REMOVE EXISTING PLANTERS $2431.22[ $ 243122 $2,431.22 100.00% $0.00 $121.56
9 |SIDEWALK REMOVAL INCLUDES FLUMES $1.523.34| § 152334 $1.523.34 100.00% $0.00 $76.17
10 |REMOVE ASPHALT (ROADWAY) $1,233.54] § 1,233.54 $1,233.54 100.00% $0.00 §61.08
1t |REMOVE 6" CONCRETE PAVING $4.811.94] § 4.811.94 $4.811.94 100.00% $0.00 $240.60
12 |CURB REMOVAL $1,875.65| $ 1,875.65 $1.875.65 100,00% $0.00 01 78 |
13 |REMOVE & REPLACE DOT MAILBOX $12,394.89| $ 12,394 89 $12,394.89 100.00% $0.00 §610.74
14 |RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT $21.41145] $ 2141145 $21,411.45 100.00% $0.00 $1,070.57
15 |RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNS $2.100.14[ $ 2,100.14 $2.100.14 100.00% $0.00 $105.01
16 |ADJUST WATER METER BOX $3,466.92| $ 3,466.92 $3,466.92 100.00% $0.00 $173.35
17 |ADJUST AT&T HAND BOX $3,15027 $ 3.150.27 $3,150.27 100.00% $0.00 $157.51
18 |STRIP TOPSOIL (HAUL OFFSITE) $15.543.00( $ 15,543.00 $15,543.00 100.00% $0.00 $777.15
19 |BORROW FILL (TRUCK MEASURE) $22,618.08| $ 22,618.08 $22,618.08 100.00% $0.00 $1.130.90.
20 |ROUGH GRADING SITE $9.355.50] $ 935550 $9.355.50 100.00% $0.00 $467.78
21 |FINE GRADING SITE (ROUGH GRADE MINUS CONCRETE AREAS) $16.582.72| $ 12,000.00 $12,000.00 7236% $4.582.72 $600.00
22 |6" CONCRETE PAVING $50,004.27| § 50,004.27 $50,004.27 100.00% $0.00 $2,500.21
23 |TURNDOWN SIDEWALK (SUBCONTRACTOR) $5,802.06] $ 5.802.06 $5,802.06 100.00% $0.00 $200.10
24 |4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SUBCONTRACTOR) $163.465.20| § 163,465.20 $163 465.20 100.00% $0.00 $8.173.26
25 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMPS (SUBCONTRACTOR) $25,769.92[ $ 25,769.92 $25,769.92 100.00% $0.00 $1,288.50 |
26 |18" CITY STANDARD CURB (SUBCONTRACTOR) $6.774.88 $6,774.88 $6,774.88 100.00% $0.00 $338.74
27 |SLAB SOD (BAHIA) SUB (FINE GRADE AREAS) $14,586.88 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 68.55% $4,586.88 $500.00
28 |HYDROBLAST EXISTING STOP BARS AND CROSSWALKS $600.51| $ 60051 $600.51 100.00% $0.00 $30.03
29 |NEW STRIPING STOP BARS AND CROSSWALKS $13.042.52| § 13,042.52 $13,042.52 100.00% $0.00 $652.13
30 |NEW SIGNAGE INCLUDING SOLAR POWERED SIGN $25,354.79 $0.00 0.00% $25,354.79 $0.00
31 |HANDRAIL $22,809.36 $0.00 0.00% $22.899.36 $0.00
32 |COWl $1461.18] § 1,461.18 $1461.18 100.00% $0.00 $73.06

TOTAL: $671,684.67 $592,098.01 - $0.00 $592,098.01 88.15% $79,586.66 $29,604.90

Form #17



