A BESCH&SMITH

A

Project Name: West Street Drainage

To:  City of Green Cove Springs
321 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

Attn: Greg Bauer

From: Bryan Gemmill
Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Court
St. Augustine, FL 32095
P. (904) 260-6393
F. (904) 338-0226

Date: May 30™, 2024
Total Pages: 2

Request For Change Order No. 01 Additional Storm Box

Reference: N/A

Additional Contract Days: 3 Days

We are pleased to provide this change order proposal on the above referenced project.

This proposal is based on Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. will furnish all necessary labor, and
equipment for all the work items shown.

EXCLUSIONS:

NOTE: Any/All work to be performed by Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. will only be
performed once change order is approved, signed, and returned.



CHARGES

Description Oy Unit Total
1tem 1 — Asbuilts 1 LS $1,160.72
Item 2 — Testing 1 LS $833.62
Item 3 — Install Storm Box 1 EA $15.769.90
Item 4 — Remove Existing Storm Box 1 EA 3,792.50
Item 5 — Tie Existing 18 Inch Pipe to New Storm Box 1 EA 1,950.30

Total This Change Order RCO# 01...........$23,507.04

Accepted By: Contractor:
W 5-30-2%

Owner/Representative Signature  Date wanerfﬁe@mtative Signature  Date

Brvan Gemmill
Print Name Title Print Name




